UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#f. 1924808162 Fee: $98.00
Edward M. Moody

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 09/05/2019 12:46 PM Pg: 10of 7

This Document Prepared By:

BRANDY M2ANCALINDAN

CARRINGTON M ORTGAGE SERVICES, LLC
CARRINGTON DOLUMENT SERVICES
ANAHEIM, CA 9280¢

1-866-874-5860

When Recorded Mail To:

CARRINGTON MORTGAGE SERVICES, LLC
CARRINGTON DOCUMENT SERV(CLS

1600 SOUTH DOUGLASS ROAD, SUITE “.0%A
ANAHEIM, CA 92806

Tax/Parcel #: 25271030430000
|Space Above This Lii=ir2 Recording Data|

Original Principal Amount: $115,057.00 FHA/VA/RHS Case No:
Unpaid Principal Amount: $94,683.93 FR1373938759703
New Principal Amount: $98,886.36 L2an No: 4000617376

New Money (Cap): $4,202.43

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT (MURYGAGE)

This Loan Modification Agreement ("Agreement”), made this 30TH day of JULY, 2019, between
SEAN CAMPBELL AND CHARLINNA JAMES, NKA CHARLINNA CAMPBELL; ' 'SBAND AND
WIFE, NOT AS TENANTS IN COMMON AND NOT AS JOINT TENANTS BUT AS WENANTS BY
THE ENTIRETY ("Borrower"), whose address is 133 E 119TH PLACE, CHICAGO, ILLINCIS 60628
and CARRINGTON MORTGAGE SERVICES, LLC ("Lender”), whose address is 160( SOUTH
DOUGLASS ROAD, SUITE 200A, ANAHEIM, CA 92806 amends and supplements (1) the Mortgage,
Deed of Trust or Security Deed (the "Security Instrument”), dated MARCH 31, 2008 and recorded on APRIL
9, 2008 in INSTRUMENT NO. 0810047065 BOOK N/A PAGE N/A, COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, and
(2) the Note, in the original principal amount of U.S. $115,057,00, bearing the same date as, and secured by,
the Security Instrument, which covers the real and personal property described in the Security Instrument and
defined therein as the "Property,” located at

Carringlon Custom Loan Modification Agreement 06042019_307 |||E|ﬂ||||||ﬂwmmm|lmw 00617376

Page 1



1924808162 Page: 2 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

133 E 119TH PLACE, CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60628

the real property described is located in COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS and being set forth as follows:

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF:

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree as follows
(notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument):

1.

3:

As ¢, UGUST 1, 2019 the amount payable under the Note and the Security Instrument (the “Unpaid
Principa’ Balance™) is 1.5, $98,886.36, consisting of the amount(s) loaned to Borrower by Lender, plus
capitalizey piterest in the amount of U.S. $4,202.43 and other amounts capitalized, which is limited to
escrows and anv legal fees and related foreclosure costs that may have been accrued for work completed.

Borrawer promiser to-pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interest, to the order of Lender. Interest will
be charged on the Unyaid Principal Balance at the yearly rate of 4.3750%, from AUGUST 1, 2019. The
yearly rate of 4.3750% wiil ~emain in effect until principal and interest are paid in full.

Borrower promises to make the t2ia! modified monthly mortgage payment of U.S. $728.60, beginning on
the 1ST day of SEPTEMBER, 5019, and continuing thereafter on the same day of each succeeding month
until principal and interest are paid in full. Borrower’s payment consists of payments for principal and
interest of U.S. $493.73, plus paymen(s fur property taxes, hazard insurance, and any other permissible
escrow items of US $234.87. Borrower undersiands that the modified monthly mortgage payment is subject
to change if there is an increase or decrease in property taxes, insurance, or any other permissible escrow
items. The escrow payments may be adjusted purindi<ally in accordance with applicable law and therefore
the total monthly payment may change accordinghy. If on AUGUST 1, 2049 (the “Maturity Date”),
Borrower stili owes amounts under the Note and the Sezurity Instrument, as amended by this Agreement,
Borrower will pay these amounts in full on the Maturity Dat-.

If all or any part of the Property or any interest in it is sold or transicived (or if a beneficial interest in the
Borrower is sold or transferred and the Borrower is not a natural person) without the Lender's prior written
consent, the Lender may require immediate payment in full of all sums s<:uved by this Security Ingtrument.

If the Lender exercises this option, the Lender shall give the Borrower notic of acceleration. The notice
shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is delivered or mailed within which
the Borrower must pay all sums secured by this Security Instrument. If the Borrower f2iis ‘o pay these sums
prior to the expiration of this period, the Lender may invoke any remedies permutted by this Security
Instrument without further notice or demand on the Borrower.

The Borrower also will comply with all other covenants, agreements, and requirements of i Security
Instrument, including without limitation, the Borrower's covenants and agreements to make all payments of
taxes, iNsurance premiums, assessments, esctow items, impounds, and all other payments that the Borrower
is obligated to make under the Security Instrument; however, the following terms and provisions are forever
cancelled, null and void, as of the date specified in Paragraph No. | above:
(a) all terms and provisions of the Note and Security Instrument (if any) providing for, implementing, or
relating to, any change or adjustment in the rate of interest payable under the Note; and
{b) all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider, or other instrument or document that is affixed
to, wholly or partially incorporated into, or is part of, the Note or Security Instrument and that
containg any such terms and provisions as those referved to in (a) above.

Careington Custom Loan Modification Agreement 06042019_307 ||mﬂ|ﬂ]“ﬁmﬂlmﬂ[|mm|lﬂﬂqn 00617376

Page 2



1924808162 Page: 3 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

5. Hf the Borrower is currently subject to the protections of any automatic stay in bankruptey, or have
obtained a discharge in bankruptcy proceeding without reaffirming the mortgage loan debt, nothing
in this Agreement or any other document executed in connection with this Agreement shall be
construed as an attempt by Lender to impose personal liability under the Note and Deed of
Trust/Mortgage. In such case, this Agreement is entered into in the ordinary course of business
between the Lender and the Borrower in lien of pursuit of in rem relief to enforce the lien. This
Agreement does not revive the Borrower’s personal lability under the Note and Deed of
Trust/Mortgage, nor is it an attempt to collect, recover or offset any such debt as a personal liability
of Purrower under the Note and Deed of Trnst/Mortgage.

6. Nothing in ibis Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release in whole or in
part of the Tiot., and Security Instrument. Except as otherwise specifically provided in this Agreement, the
Note and Securiy Instrument will remain unchanged, and Borrower and Lender will be bound by, and
comply wilh, all ¢7 th. terms and provisions thereof, as amended by this Agreement.

7. Borrower agrees to make ail execute other documents or papers as may be necessary to effectuate the
terms and conditions of thiz‘Agreement which, if approved and accepted by Lender, shall bind and inure to
the heirs, executors, administrators, and assigns of the Borrower.

8. Borrower agrees that any costs, fees-od/or expenses incurred in connection with servicing the loan that
may be legally charged 1o the account, but‘nave not been charged to the account as of the Modification
Effective Date, may be charged to the account at 2 later date and shall be the Borrower's responsibility to
pay in full. For example, if the loan is in foreclsure there may be foreclosure fees and costs that have been
incurred but not yet assessed to the account as oi 1€ date the Modification Effective Date; Borrower will
remain liable for any such costs, fees and/or expenses.

Carrington Custom Loan Modification Agreement 06042019_307 ||l]|]]|l|mmﬂ|ﬂ|mmmo 617376
Page 3



1924808162 Page: 4 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

in Witnegs Whereof, [ have executed this Agreement,

! 02 (33//°
Borrgwer: S%CAM Elll.([ﬂ Date?

Nkt Chogdun Qepatt 05/23/14
A JAMES NKA CHARLINNA CAMPBELL Date

[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgmenis]

BORROWER ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of (L).INOIS

County of _( L4 /‘ e

This instrument wiis 3 :knowledged before me on /40\ Hin 57L Z } 2-0 / 6) (date) by
SEAN CAMPBELL, CHARLINNA JAMES NKA CHA‘l{LINN CAMPBELL (name/s of person/s

acknowzedged).

Notary Public /

(Seal) ‘ LA v/
Printed Name:A/l £5 T O’v“\'rnm
My Commission expires:
ﬂiiﬁ y 2021

: o)) A
20T '€ MON sangig VoSS!
S0 [0 3R - 24dnd AN
1295 [BPIO
WINIHO | SYTOHOIN

b

Carringion Custom Loan Modification Agreement 06042019_307 Imllllu“l[llll[lmmm 000617376
Page 4



1924808162 Page: 5 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

In Witness Whereof, the Lenderhag executed this Agreement.
CARRINGTON MORT l@ VICES, LLC

s g AVG 27 208
/}’ {print name) Date

(title)

By
il A. Fuller, Vice Presidgnt, Loss

LENOEX ACK/OWLED MENT /

A notary puﬁ 1" othetSfficer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the indiidual who
signed the do.;u.‘.:r:., which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accurped, ot validity of that
-

document.

State of )

County of )

On before mp™_ Netary Public,
personally appeared _~ who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory

evidence to be the person{s) whose name(s, ielare{ybsﬁribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me
that he/she/they executed the same in his/har/teif authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their
signature{s) on the instrument the person(glCr ihe entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed
the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY QFFPERJURY under the lawe ofihe State of California that the foregoing paragraph
is true and correct.

nd and official seal.

(Seal)

Signature of Notary Public

Carrington Custom Loan Modification Agreement 06042019_307 MMWWEWNW 617376

Page 5



3 T I Ry 1 g -

R R A R R S e e e e TR

L R S R ST

S =) T4 L

T L e b

AL o vy A £ M TR T

o T

T Py dap b1 e e

TN e R ST

PRy T e W T raec ]

SNttt 7 e K ras W T - Xy

;
;
]
;
.
g
o

1924808162 Page: 6 of 7

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the
within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in hisfher/their authorized capacity(ies),
and that by his/her/their sigraire(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s)
acted, executed the instrument.

| certify under PENALTY OF PERJUPY, under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true
and correct.

ALEX J. SANTA MARIA
AR Notary Public - Caliloraia
WITNESS my hand and official seal. woe ke, Orange County

. a? Commission # 2161623
' My Gomim. Expires Jul 31, 2020

ADDITIONAL OPTIONAL INFORMATION

DESCRIPTION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT This form o =ites with curveni California statigesregarding noiary
wording and, if needed shonld be compleigdtind attached 1o the

document, Acknoiledgrents from otlprSiates may be completed for
docuntents being sent'to it StaLes
require the Celifornia nolds 9 violate California notary lew.

(Title or description of uitached document) X
+ St and County

the document s

(Titte or description of attached document continued)  notary public must print his of her nameas ~ uppears within his or her

commission followed by a comma and then vZur Zitle (notary public).
Number of Pages Document Date . Printihe mame(s) of document signer(s) who personally appear al the ume
- —_— of nofarization.

P ,  Indicate the correct singular or plural forms by crossiva off incorreet forms
(i.c. hasheishey. islare) or circling the vorrect forms. Faflure to correctly
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY THE SIGNER indicate this information may lead to rejection of document recording,
. The notary seal impression must be ¢lear and photographically

B Individual(s) reproducible. Impiession must not cover text or lines. If seal impression
] smudges, re-seal if a sufficient area penmils. othersise complete a difterent

Corporate Officer acknowledgment form.
Signature of the notary public must match the signatuce on file with the
office of the county clerk.

<+ Additional information is not required but could help to ensure this
0 Partner( . acknowledgment is not misused or attached to a different document.
artner(s) * Indicate title or type of atached docurent, umber of pages and date.
O AttorneyAn-Fact +% Indicate the capacity claimed by the signer, I the ¢laimed capacity
O T is a corporate officer. indicate the tille (i.e. CEQ, CFO, Secretary).
r «  Securely attach this document 10 the signed document with a staple.

(Titke)

100 10 00 00O 0O

5 Version

T R S T e I S Ny T TNy - PR gt T et el k,.‘s“‘: i 1","_,“""".}'-,“ E m : z e :‘:é"’a‘! KT ) el gyl o g e e eyt A
- TN = A ¥ — A~ A - g | | .‘:
CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE d
CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT E
f
A notary public or other office completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed ‘
the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
State of California } E
County of __ Orange } ;
On _8/27/19 before me, ALEX J. SANTA MARIA NOTARY PUBLIC. |
{Here insert name and title of the officer) l
personally appeared Jill A. Fuller , I
;

B e e I I T e e b = K TR L e A Sl 3 T € A Vo b P VTRV NTER PRV IS TR Ay b e T ) Y] P IR TN A FE K P B PR T TR T 93 £} 1 a1 (g T P’ s B A Te T MUTCLE T4 1 P s gt g 1| S My 1

1

TR DN T (T o #my = T d 1 Y TV o e L LT W2 1 B S

S ZE A e S

= S A e e

1o s PR

Nyt i

253 T ¢ € Rtk

oL s

LA A R L 4 Ty b A £

T

J1e T W R AR gl P




1924808162 Page: 7 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

BORROWER(S): SEAN CAMPBELL AND CHARLINNA JAMES, NKA CHARLINNA CAMPBELL,
HUSBAND AND WIFE, NOT AS TENANTS IN COMMON AND NOT AS JOINT TENANTS BUT AS
TENANTS BY THE ENTIRETY

LOAN NUMBER: 4000617376
LEGAL DISCRIPTION:

The land reer ed to in this document is situated in the STATE OF ILLINOIS, COUNTY OF COOK,
CITY OF CP’C4 GO, and described as follows:

LOT 58 (EXCEPT 7dF. £AST 27 FEET THEREOF) AND ALL OF LOT 59 IN ROSELAND SQUARE,
BEING A SUBDIVISK)!{ ©F BLOCK 8 IN FIRST ADDITION TO KENSINGTON IN FRACTIONAL
SECTION 27, TOWNSHIP ?7 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN,
IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINCS

ALSO KNOWN AS: 133 E 119TH PLACE, CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60628

Cattington Custom Loan Modification Agreement 06042019_307 ||]Ilﬂ[mlmﬂllmmmm 000617376
Page 6



